

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18523/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in WA No. 2978/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, K.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. GIRIDHARA GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Reinstatement is stayed subject to the  
compliance with Sec. 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act,  
within two months from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER