

|slp(c) No. 18523 of 2009

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18523/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in
2978/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No.

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, K.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. GIRIDHARA GOWDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10080 of 2010

[M.D., K.S.R.T.C., CENTRAL OFFICE V. MOHAMMED NIZAMUDDIN]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) 18523/2009.

slp(c) No. 18523 of 2009

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

In SLP(C) 10080, Mr. S.N. Bhat seeks for
and is granted four weeks' time to get

instructions as to whether the respondent can be reinstated without any back wages.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINDO KULVI)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IN CA NO.8551 OF 2010 @ SLP(C) 18523 OF 2009 IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

slp(c) No. 18523 of 2009

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8551 OF 2010
[ARISING OUT OF SLP(C) NO. 18523 OF 2009]

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, K.S.R.T.C. .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

K. GIRIDHARA GOWDA .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel appearing for the appellant Corporation states that the respondent shall be reinstated in service without back wages. This arrangement is acceptable to the respondent. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

slp(c) No. 18523 of 2009

New Delhi,
October 04, 2010.